WBSEDCL / CE / EMD / 2025-26 / e-tender / 38 Date: 9.2.2026 

The Chief Engineer, Estate Management Department invites e-tenders for the following work: 

Refilling of existing portable fire extinguishers at various buildings of LA Block Housing 

Name of Work Complex, Salt Lake 

Rs. 81,400/~ 

Estimated Value (Rupees eighty one thousand four hundred only) 
Rs. 1,650/- 

Eaqe Money (Rupees one thousand six ffty hundred only) 

\j(xflplefifin Time 2 (two) months 

Techi mmercial Requirement i My iti 

The intended bidder must have:- 
1) Valid PAN, GSTIN, PTPC. 
2) GST returns for last 2 (two) financial years.